Combining
and Diverting
Service
Masoneilan®
80000 Series
Three-Way
Control Valves
Specification Data

1st
8
Numbering System
General Data
Ratings/Connections
1, 1.5, 2
3 through
10
■■ ❍ ■■  ∆ ❍ ■■  ● ∆ ❍
■■  ■ ■■  ■ ∆ ■■  ■ ∆
Valve Sizes*
inches            mm
25, 40, 50
80 through
250
ANSI Class
150                 300                 600
* 1" (25mm) size not available in 80386 version - Diverting Design
Utilize combining design and consult factory for details.
** Welded connections are not recommended as trim maintenance will require cutting valve out of the line.
SD CH7000 10/01
80000 Series4
Temperature Range/Seat Leakage
Flow Coefficient Cv, FL= 0.9
1 25 0.5 12.7 1.063 27.0 9
6 11 - 19 30 2.1 551 38
10 11 - 19 30 2.1 1047 72
1.5 40 0.75 19.1 1.5 38.1 21
6 11 - 23 35 2.4 253 17
10 11 - 23 35 2.4 502 35
2 50 1 25.4 2 50.8 36
10 11 - 19 30 2.1 268 18
16 11 - 19 30 2.1 478 33
10 11 - 23 35 2.4 144 10
3 80 1.5 38.1 2.625 66.7 75 16 11 - 23 35 2.4 266 18
23 11 - 23 35 2.4 409 28
10 11 - 23 35 2.4 73 5.0
4 100 1.5 38.1 3.5 88.9 124 16 11 - 23 35 2.4 141 10
23 11 - 23 35 2.4 221 15
6 150 2 50.8 5.25 133.4 270
16 11 - 23 35 2.4 54 3.7
23 11 - 23 35 2.4 90 6.2
8 200 2.5 63.5 7 177.8 480
16 11 - 23 35 2.4 26 1.8
23 11 - 23 35 2.4 46 3.2
10 250 2.5 63.5 8.75 222.3 750
16 11 - 23 35 2.4 14 1.0
23 11 - 23 35 2.4 27 1.9
Temperature: -20˚F to +850˚F (-29°C to +454°C)
Body Ratings: ANSI Class 150 through 600 (PN 10 to 100)
Bench
Range
(psig)
Cv
Actuator
Size
Allowable Pressure Drops
ANSI 150 - 600 -20˚F +850˚F
II, III, or IV(PN 10 - 100) (-29°C) (+454°C)
Temperature Range Maximum Seat Leakage.
ANSI/FCI 70.2 Class
and IEC 534-4**Min. Max.
Body
Ratings
Body Ratings: ANSI Class 150 to 600 - (PN 10 to 100)
Cv
1 25 1.063 27.0 9
1.5 40 1.5 38.1 21
2 50 2 50.8 36
3 80 2.625 67.7 75
4 100 3.5 88.9 124
6 150 5.25 133.4 270
8 200 7 177.8 480